CARIBBEAN CEMENT COMPANY LIMITED

TOP 10 SHAREHOLDERS INCLUDING THOSE LISTED

IN THE JAMAICA CENTRAL SECURITIES DEPOSITORY
AS AT 30 JUNE 2016

NAME OF COMPANY

NUMBER OF SHARES

1 T.C.L.(NEVIS) LIMITED

2 TRINIDAD CEMENT LIMITED

3 SCANCEM INTERNATIONAL (ST. LUCIA) LIMITED

4 MAYBERRY WEST INDIES BANK LIMITED

5 GUARDIAN LIFE LIMITED
6 STEELE, COLIN
7 SUBRATIE, MICHAEL J. G.

8 NATIONAL HOUSING TRUST

9 BAMBOO GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITED

10 SAGICOR POOLED EQUITY FUND

558,688,942
71,876,497
42,187,482
27,287,842

6,823,316
6,480,818
5,254,965
4,318,904
3,463,769

3,373,977

CARIBBEAN CEMENT COMPANY LIMITED
SHAREHOLDING OF DIRECTORS & CONNECTED PARTIES

%AGE

65.64%

8.44%

4.96%

3.21%

0.80%

0.76%

0.62%

0.51%

0.41%

0.40%

AS AT 30 JUNE 2016
CHRISTOPHER DEHRING (CHAIRMAN) NIL
PARASRAM HEERAH NIL
HOLLIS HOSEIN NIL
PARRIS A. LYEW-AYEE 10,000
JOSE LUIS SELJO NIL
CARIBBEAN CEMENT COMPANY LIMITED
SHAREHOLDING OF SENIOR MANAGERS & CONNECTED PARTIES
AS AT 30 JUNE 2016

ALEJANDRO VARES (GENERAL MANAGER) NIL
MAKEDA RAMGEET BAUGH (COMPANY SECRETARY) NIL
MARCHEL BURRELL NIL
JASCINTH BUCHANAN WINT NIL
ALICE HYDE NIL
BRETT JOHNSON NIL
DALMAIN SMALL 13,225
ADRIAN SPENCER 23,750
ANDREW STEPHENSON NIL
KEN WILTSHIRE NIL
SOPHIA LOWE NIL
GLENROY SIMPSON 3,000
ROHAN ANDERSON NIL
CHRISTOPHER BROWN NIL
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