## CARIBBEAN CEMENT COMPANY LIMITED TOP 10 SHAREHOLDERS INCLUDING THOSE LISTED IN THE JAMAICA CENTRAL SECURITIES DEPOSITORY AS AT 30 JUNE 2016

10	9	œ	7	6	О	4	ω	2	1	
SAGICOR POOLED EQUITY FUND	BAMBOO GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITED	NATIONAL HOUSING TRUST	SUBRATIE, MICHAEL J. G.	STEELE, COLIN	GUARDIAN LIFE LIMITED	MAYBERRY WEST INDIES BANK LIMITED	SCANCEM INTERNATIONAL (ST. LUCIA) LIMITED	TRINIDAD CEMENT LIMITED	T.C.L.(NEVIS) LIMITED	NAME OF COMPANY
3,373,977	3,463,769	4,318,904	5,254,965	6,480,818	6,823,316	27,287,842	42,187,482	71,876,497	558,688,942	NUMBER OF SHARES
0.40%	0.41%	0.51%	0.62%	0.76%	0.80%	3.21%	4.96%	8.44%	65.64%	%AGE

## CARIBBEAN CEMENT COMPANY LIMITED SHAREHOLDING OF DIRECTORS & CONNECTED PARTIES AS AT 30 JUNE 2016

NIL		JOSE LUIS SEIJO
10,000		PARRIS A. LYEW-AYEE
NIL		HOLLIS HOSEIN
NIL		PARASRAM HEERAH
NIL	(CHAIRMAN)	CHRISTOPHER DEHRING

## CARIBBEAN CEMENT COMPANY LIMITED SHAREHOLDING OF SENIOR MANAGERS & CONNECTED PARTIES AS AT 30 JUNE 2016

NIL	CHRISTOPHER BROWN
NIL	ROHAN ANDERSON
3,000	GLENROY SIMPSON
NIL	SOPHIA LOWE
NIL	KEN WILTSHIRE
NIL	ANDREW STEPHENSON
23,750	ADRIAN SPENCER
13,225	DALMAIN SMALL
NIL	BRETT JOHNSON
NIL	ALICE HYDE
NIL	JASCINTH BUCHANAN WINT
NIL	MARCHEL BURRELL
NIL	MAKEDA RAMGEET BAUGH (COMPANY SECRETARY)
NIL	ALEJANDRO VARES (GENERAL MANAGER)

Prepared by: Donna A. Josephs
Sagicor Bank Jamaica Limited
05-July-2016